
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 
Awardnotice.doc 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Police Data Management and Protection 

1.  Publication reference 

EuropeAid/137646/DH/SUP/BA; EC/BiH/TEN/15/016 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

23 February 2016 

3. Lot number and lot title 
LOT 1:  Software solution for improvement of Electronic Data Exchange System 
 
LOT 2: Server, storage systems and network equipment 
 
LOT 3: Computer(s) and other equipment 
 
LOT 4: Equipment of the server room 
 
LOT 5: Software and licenses 

4.  Contract number and value 

LOT 1: Contract number 2016/376-345; Amount 130,250.00 EURO 

LOT 2: Contract number 2016/376-176; Amount 778,750.00 EURO 

LOT 3: Contract number 2016/376-133; Amount 268,400.00 EURO 

LOT 4: Contract number 2016/376-176; Amount 72,446.00 EURO 

LOT 5: Contract number 2016/376-179; Amount 72,988.00 EURO 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

LOT 1: 23/06/2016 

LOT 2: 24/06/2016 

LOT 3: 23/06/2016 

LOT 4: 24/06/2016 

LOT 5: 22/06/2016 

 

 



15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 
Awardnotice.doc 

6.  Number of tenders received 

LOT 1: 2 

LOT 2: 4 

LOT 3: 4 

LOT 4: 1 

LOT 5: 2 

7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

LOT 1: ALEM Sistem d.o.o. (BA); Stolacka 20, 71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina 

LOT 2: King ICT d.o.o. Sarajevo (BA); Aleja Bosne Srebrene 34, Sarajevo 71000, Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 
In consortium with  King ICT d.o.o.; Buzinski prilaz 10, Zagreb, Croatia 
 
LOT 3: Pan computers d.o.o. (RS); Puskinova 11, Novi Sad 21000, Srbija 
In consortium with PIN computers d.o.o.; Zrenjanski put 8, Novi Sad 21000, Srbija 
 
LOT 4: King ICT d.o.o. Sarajevo (BA); Aleja Bosne Srebrene 34, Sarajevo 71000, Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 
In consortium with  King ICT d.o.o.; Buzinski prilaz 10, Zagreb, Croatia 

LOT 5: Bosnien Business Systems d.o.o. (BA); Kranjceviceva 39, 71000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

8. Duration of contract 

180 days 

9. Contracting Authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of 
Bosnia and Herzegovina. 

10. Legal basis 

Council Regulation (EC) No 1085/2006 establishing an Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance 
(IPA) 

11. DAC code 

15210 - Security system management and reform 

 


	Police Data Management and Protection
	1.  Publication reference
	EuropeAid/137646/DH/SUP/BA; EC/BiH/TEN/15/016
	2.  Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4.  Contract number and value
	5.  Date of award of the contract
	6.  Number of tenders received
	7.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	10. Legal basis

